FURM PTO-1618A

A00#635

12-23-1998

TRADEMARK

100930496

12 - 16 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
10 1 1 TO A DEMA DIC ONLY		
To The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
× New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Data Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name Other	
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Merk if additional names of conveying parces attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name THO, Inc.	12 04 55.	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name THQ Inc.		
Halle		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (he 1) 5016 North Parkway Calabasa	as	
Address (the 2 Calabasas, CA 91302		
Address (line 1)	Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Other	document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware	
2/22/1998 DNGUYEN 00000171 500775 1744658 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
1 FC:481 40.00 CH		
to marked to marked to	ppresimilarly 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and give burden estimate to the U.S. Potent and Tradement Office, Chief information Officer, Weshington, give burden estimate to the U.S. Potent and Tradement Office, Chief information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 20601. See CMB	
Public burden reporting for this collection of Programme Send conjugants regarding	ppresentately 30 minutes per Color street and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Westington, g this burden entimate to the U.S. Fetent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Westington, g this burden entimate to the U.S. Fetent and Trademark (MICA, Chief Information, O.C. 2060). See OMB	

gethering the data needed to compass the Cover Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9661-9027), Washington, O.G. 20605. See O.G. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Requestery Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Record Assignment Occument's TO THES Information Collection Budget Package 1981-9027, Passed and Traderwork Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT OCCUMENT'S TO THESE Information Collection Budget Package 1981-9027. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Supre Manage and Mai 907	rayez	U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Page 1997	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (the 2)		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310-385-18	42
Name	Daniel O'Connell Offner, P.C.	
Address (line 1)	9107 Wilshire Boulevard	
Address (time 2)	Suite 650	
Address time a	Beverly Hills, CA 90210	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 1
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for temark Application Number(s) Registration Number 1744658	* * *
Number of P	Properties 5-1-2 to 1-2 comparing implied \$	
	Enter the total name of proportion interest.	
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	0.00
(Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50)-0775
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX	No ·
attache indicat	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a ded copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authored herein.	ny orized, as
	Connell Offner, Esq. / WN// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Date Signed
.441116 01	r di son digining	Ogra Orgina

TRADEMARK REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ToHQ, INC., a California corporation, of 5016 North Parkway Calabasas, Suite 100, Calabasas, CA 91302, has a Registration on the Principal Register with for the mark, TOY HEADQUARTERS, now assigned Registration No. 1744658, and

WHEREAS, ToHQ, INC. is assigning the above-referenced mark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. Sec. 1060;

WHEREAS, THQ INC., a Delaware corporation, of 5016 North Parkway Calabasas, Suite 100, Calabasas, CA 91302, is desirous of acquiring said trademark with any encumbrances thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said T•HQ, INC., does hereby assign to said THQ INC., all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, TOY HEADQUARTERS, and the goodwills of business symbolized thereby.

Signed at THQ INC., this _____ day of ______ 1998.

T•HQ, INC.

RIJAN

Its: President

T•HQ, INC.

By: Fred Gysi

Its: Secretary

THQ INC.

By: Brian Farrell

Its: President

THQ INC.

By: Fred Gysi

Its: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0530

Daniel O'Connell Offner, P.C. Attorney at Law*

90 Conz Street Northampton, MA 01060 (413) 584-0066 Fax: (413) 582-0624 Email: oxbowdo@aol.com *Admitted in Massachusetts & California

Suite 650 9107 Wilshire Boulevard Beverly Hills, CA 90210 (310) 385-1842 Fax: (310) 385-1844

EXPRESS MAIL

December 16, 1998

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: Assignment for the Mark, TOY HEADQUARTERS, Registration No. 1744658

Dear Sir or Madam:

On behalf of T•HQ Inc., enclosed please find the Assignment and Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the above-referenced mark, the \$40 filing fee may be withdrawn from THQ Inc.'s Deposit Account No. 50-0775. Please contact this office at the Beverly Hills address with any questions or comments.

Very truly yours,

Daniel O'Connell Offner, P.C.

Daniel O'Connell Offner, Est for the Firm

enclosures

cc: T•HQ Inc. & THQ Inc.

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EJ440160885US

Date of Deposit: December 16, 1998

I hereby certify that the attached Assignment and Recordation Form Cover Sheet are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Daniel O'Connell Offner, Esq.

(Signature of person mailing paper of ice

RECORDED: 12/16/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0531